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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/12/2025

To date
24/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 24/12/2025 thahani firoz  feroz  chalil kallanandy  
(FTHR)

nalakath veloorakayil, 
Thrithaloor, vatanapally, 

thrithaloor, 680619, 
chavakkad

  

2 24/12/2025 ZUHAIR ALI MUJEEB (FTHR) 09/396, 
THEPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
NADUVILKKARA, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

3 24/12/2025 SABITH ALI MUJEEB (FTHR) 09/396, 
THEPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
NADUVILKKARA, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

4 24/12/2025 Mohammed Arshak K N NAFAS K V (FTHR) KOMALATHVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

NAMBAZHIKKAD, 
KANDANASSERY, 
NAMBAZHIKKAD, 

680602, 
KUNNAMKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

5 24/12/2025 SANDEEP P S SIVAN  P V (FTHR) PALAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, THAIKKAD, 

GURUVAYUR, 
THAIKKAD, 680104, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

6 24/12/2025 SAHANA K S AJEESH P A (HSBN) PULICHARAM 
VEETTIL, MANALI, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR P O, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

7 24/12/2025 AFRA MALIK 
DAWOOD 

MALIK DAWOOD 
(FTHR)

13/1068MUKRIYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

8 24/12/2025 SHAHEENA 
ATTUPARAMBATH 

MOHAMAD BASHEER

SHAJEER  (HSBN) 11/354, VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
NADUVILKKARA, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

9 24/12/2025 LIZAN P A P A ABDUL LATHEEF 
(FTHR)

PULICHARAM 
VEETTIL, MANALI, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR P O, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

10 24/12/2025 RAMEESA SUHYL SUHYL  SIDDIQUE 
PALLATHU 

MANGALATH (HSBN)

12/161 PALLATH 
MANGALATH 

HOUSE, 
KAKKASSERY, 

ELAVALLY, 
KAKKASSERY, 

680511, CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

11 24/12/2025 SHAMSEERA M A MOHAMMED 
ASHRAF (FTHR)

MANATHUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

PAINKANNIYOOR, 
PAVARATTY, 

VENMENAD, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

12 24/12/2025 ALEENA M R RASHEED M A (FTHR) 15/117-MOOKKALE 
PANIKKAVEETIL 

HOUSE, 
THIRUNELLUR, 

THRISSUR, 
THIRUNELLUR, 

680508, CHAVAKKAD

  

13 24/12/2025 SONA NAZAR NAZAR (HSBN) 12/44 
RAYAMMARAKKAR 
HOUSE, PUVATHUR, 

ELAVALLY, 
PUVATHUR, 680508, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

14 24/12/2025 Hana Bint Abdul Salam Abdul Salam Siddiq 
(FTHR)

Karuppam Vettil  
Puthanpurayil, Padoor, 

Padoor, Padoor, 680524, 
Chavakkad

  

15 24/12/2025 AMAN SAIFULLA 
MUSTHAK 

MUSTHAK 
MOHAMMED M 

(FTHR)

MANGALATH 
HOUSE, THAIKKAD, 

THAIKKAD, 
THAIKKAD P O, 

680104, CHAVAKKAD

  

16 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
NOUSHAD A M 

MUHAMMED (FTHR) 01/170-B, AMBALATH 
VEETTIL HOUSE, 

GANESHAMANGALAM, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

VADANAPPALLY P 
O, 680614, 

CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

17 24/12/2025 MUHAMMED NISAM 
ALI N A 

ABDUL JALEEL N K 
(FTHR)

13/350 NALAKATH 
KOTTOTH HOUSE, 

VENMENAD, 
PAVARATTY, 

PAVARATTY, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

18 24/12/2025 ASLA SHERIN K A ALI (FTHR) KIZHUVALIPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, ANTHIKAD, 

PADIYAM, 
PADIYAM, 680641, 

THRISSUR

  

19 24/12/2025 FOUSIYA K H FABIL (HSBN) PANTHAPILAKKAL 
HOUSE, 

THIRUNELLUR, 
MULLASSERY, 
THIRUNELLUR, 

680508, CHAVAKKAD

  

20 24/12/2025 BHAVESH C S SATHYAN (FTHR) 522, 
CHOONDAPURAKKAL 
HOUSE, VETTUKAD, 

CHOONDAL, 
KOONAMOOCHI, 

680504, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

21 24/12/2025 MEHANA R I SHAHEER K (HSBN) KARUPPAMVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

MARUTHAYOOR, 
PAVARATTY, 

PAVARATTY, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

22 24/12/2025 HASSAN P P KUNJIMOIDU (FTHR) PALLATH 
PUTHAMPULLY 

HOUSE, 
PANCHARAMUKKU, 

THAIKKAD, 
CHAKKAMKANDAM 

P O, 680522, 
CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

23 24/12/2025 Aysha M A Mushfiq P A (HSBN) Pulicharam Veettil 
House, Manaly, 

Chiranellur, Chiranellur, 
680501, Kunnamkulam

  

24 24/12/2025 P T IQBAL KADER (FTHR) 01/157, 
PANIKKAVEETTIL 

THIRUNELLI HOUSE, 
PADOOR, 

VENKITANGU, 
PADOOR, 680524, 

MANALUR

  

25 24/12/2025 THERUVATH VEETIL 
NOWSHAD 

THERUVATH VEETIL 
ABOO (FTHR)

THERUVATH 
VEETTIL, 

MARUTHAYUR, 
PAVARATTY, 

MARUTHAYUR, 
680507, CHAVAKKAD

  

26 24/12/2025 RAMLA T K NOUSHAD (HSBN) 01/170-B,AMBALATH 
VEETTIL HOUSE, 

GANESHAMANGALAM, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY 
BEACH, 680614, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

27 24/12/2025 ALEEMA HAZNAIN K 
K 

KAMARUDHEEN K B 
(FTHR)

14/516 KARAPAM 
VEETTIL, KECHERY, 

KECHERY, 
KECHERY, 680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

28 24/12/2025 RAZIYA KADER (FTHR) 9/84 
PUZHANGARAYILLATH 

HOUSE, 
PAINKANNIYOOR, 

VENMENAD, 
VENMENAD, 680507, 

CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

29 24/12/2025 MOHAMED FAYAZ 
NASAR 

NASAR (FTHR) PALIYATHAZATH 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY 
BEACH, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY 
BEACH, 680614, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

30 24/12/2025 SONA FATHIMA K MUHAMMED KABIR 
(FTHR)

KORATTIKKAPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

KANDANASSERY, 
KANDANASSERY, 

KANDANASSERY P 
O, 680102, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

31 24/12/2025 Suharabi N V Abdul Rahiman  (FTHR) nalakath Veettil, 
Thrithaloor, 

Vatanapally, thrithaloor, 
680619, chavakkad

  

32 24/12/2025 ASLAH P ALI ALI  P A (FTHR) PUTHUVEETIL 
HOUSE, ELAVALLY, 

ELAVALLY, 
ELAVALLY NORTH, 
680511, CHAVAKKAD

  

33 24/12/2025 MOHAMED KUTTY ABU (FTHR) 11/ RAMANATH 
HOUSE, 

CHOWALLOOR, 
KANDANASSERY, 
KANDANASSERY, 
680102, MANALUR

  

34 24/12/2025 ROOSAL K S SULAIMAN (FTHR) KARAPPAMVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

35 24/12/2025 NANDANA KANNAN KANNAN M M (FTHR) MOOTHEDATH 
HOUSE, 

PANCHARAMUKKU, 
CHAVAKKAD, 

CHAKKAMKANDAM 
P O, 680522, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

36 24/12/2025 SOBHANA C RAVEENDRAN 
(HSBN)

CHITTADE 
VADAKKOOTTAYIL, 

BRAHMAKULAM, 
THAIKKAD, 

BRAHMAKULAM, 
680511, CHAVAKKAD

  

37 24/12/2025 SHEBEER  RAHMAN ABDUL RAHMAN 
(FTHR)

1/523 
MUNDANTAKAYIL 
HOUSE, PADOOR, 

VENKITANGU, 
PADOOR, 680524, 

MANALUR

  

38 24/12/2025 AMEENA MOL 
GAFOOR 

ABDUL GAFOOR 
(FTHR)

VANNERIVALAPPIL 
HOUSE, 

THUVANOOR, 
CHOONDAL, 

KECHERY, 680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

39 24/12/2025 SHADIYA A S SHAJU (FTHR) 15/376-E, 
ARAKKAVEETTIL 

HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

40 24/12/2025 SEKKEENA SULAIMAN (HSBN) 2/541VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
THRITHALLOOR 

WEST, 680619, 
CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

41 24/12/2025 Omar Rihan Rejik Reji Konganam Majeed 
(FTHR)

Konganam House, 
Koonammoochi, Aloor, 

Koonammoochi, 
680504, Kunnamkulam

  

42 24/12/2025 MOHAMEDFAHIZ V 
H 

HAKKIM V A (FTHR) 014/425,VALLALY 
HOUSE, THRISSUR 

ROAD, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

VADANAPPALLY P 
O, 680614, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

43 24/12/2025 SHABINA P A ABU P K (FTHR) MUNDEAKADE 
VEEDU, 

CHIRANELLUR, 
CHIRANELLUR, 

CHIRANELLUR P O, 
680501, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

44 24/12/2025 Mohammed P M Mammoosan (FTHR) Palakkaparambil House, 
Christ palli west, 

Vadanappally, 
Vadanappally, 680614, 

Chavakkad

  

45 24/12/2025 FARHANA A F FAISAL A A (FTHR) 16/42-A, AMBALATH 
VEETTIL, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

46 24/12/2025 FAISAL A A ABOOBAKKER 
(FTHR)

16/42-A, AMBALATH 
VEETTIL, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

47 24/12/2025 SHAJEENA P M MUHAMMUDUNNI 
(FTHR)

POKKAKKILLATH 
HOUSE, 

MAZHUVANCHERY, 
ERANELLUR, 

ERANELLUR P O, 
680501, 

KUNNAMKULAM

  

48 24/12/2025 FATIMA ZAHRA 
ABDUL RAUF 

RUBEENA (MTHR) 06/67-A, 
PUTHIYAVEETTIL 
KALAMPARAMBIL 

HOUSE, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

VADANAPPALLY P 
O, 680614, 

CHAVAKKAD

  

49 24/12/2025 THAHIRA KAMARUDHEEN K B 
(HSBN)

14/516 
KARAPPAMVEETTIL 
HOUSE, KECHERY, 

ERANELLUR, 
KECHERY, 680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

50 24/12/2025 ANANYA  M A ANAMIYAN M T 
(FTHR)

MANIYANTHRA 
HOUSE, 

CHAKKAMKANDAM, 
CHAVAKKAD, 

CHAKKAMKANDAM, 
680522, CHAVAKKAD

  

51 24/12/2025 MOHAMMED AMEEN 
K A 

ABDUL 
RAHIMANKUTTY K 

H (FTHR)

2/301 KOGANAM 
VEETTIL, PADOOR, 

VENKITANGU, 
PADOOR, 680524, 

MANALUR

  

52 24/12/2025 AHMED SALMAN SALAM V P (FTHR) VAISAMVEETTIL 
PULIKKAL, 

VENMENAD, 
PAVARATTY, 

VENMENAD, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

53 24/12/2025 Mohammed Shahbaz 
Sulaiman 

 
PUZHANGHARAYILLATH 

SULAIMAN (FTHR)

16/203,PUZHANGARAYILLATH 
HOUSE, 

PUTHUMANASSERY, 
PAVARATTY, 

PAVARATTY, 680507, 
CHAVAKKAD

  

54 24/12/2025 MUHAMED AJMAL LIYAKHATH 
KARUPPAMVEETTIL 

VALIYATH (FTHR)

VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, KARAKKAD, 

GURUVAYUR, 
GURUVAYUR, 

680101, CHAVAKKAD

  

55 24/12/2025 Afrin N S Shameem P S (HSBN) 14, Nalakath 
Thiruthikkattu Mankuyil 

House, Vadanappally, 
Vatanappally, 680614, 

Chavakkad

  

56 24/12/2025 FOUSIYA M V ASHIK (HSBN) 01/155,RAYAMMARAKKARVEETTIL 
HOUSE, 

VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
VADANAPPALLY, 

680614, CHAVAKKAD

  

57 24/12/2025 Nehala P A Abbas P S (FTHR) 146 A/  Pokkakkillath 
House, Thirunellur, 

Mullassery, Thirunellur, 
680508, Chavakkad

  

58 24/12/2025 RAVINDRAN P A AYYAPPAN (FTHR) PULICHAKKATTU 
HOUSE, MANALI, 

THALAKKOTTUKARA, 
THALAKKOTTUKARA 

P O, 680501, 
KUNNAMKULAM

  

59 24/12/2025 Amel Abdul Rahman RC Abdul Rahman 
(FTHR)

Cheenath House,, 
Kavala, Pavaratty, 

Maruthayoor, 680507, 
Chavakkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANALUR

Revision identity

60 24/12/2025 Anupriya N J  Jayakumar N P (FTHR) Nandilath Parambil 
House, Thrithallur, 

Vadanappally, 
Thrithallur West, 

680619, Chavakkad

  

61 24/12/2025 RAMANI P B PURUSHOTHAMAN 
(HSBN)

PATHAPPULLY 
PARAMBIL, 

ARIYANNOOR, 
KANDANASSERY, 

ARIYANNOOR, 
680102, 

THALAPPILLY

  

62 24/12/2025 SHAHALA SHERIN V 
A

ABID  V M (HSBN) 03/272,VALIYAKATH 
HOUSE, 

THRITHALLOOR, 
VADANAPPALLY, 
THRITHALLOOR, 

680619, CHAVAKKAD

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


